



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Bail Application No.2892 of 2025

Vithoba Sakharam Mayekar ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

a/w

Interim Application No.3437 of 2025

In

Bail Application No.2892 of 2025

Shaikh Ayyub Manwar ... Applicant.

In the matter between:

Vithoba Sakharam Mayekar ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

Mr Samay Pawar i/by Priyesh More for the applicant.
Mr PP Jadhav, APP for the respondent / State.
MR Ashraf Ali Shaikh for the intervenor.

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 25 September 2025.**

P.C. :

**Interim Application No.3437 of 2025 In Bail Application
No.2892 of 2025 :**

For the reasons stated in the intervention application
and no objection from other side, the same stands allowed



and disposed in terms of prayer clause (b).

Bail Application No.2892 of 2025 :

Heard.

2. Leave to amend and to file the reply affidavit.
3. The applicant to implead the intervenor as party respondent to this bail application. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within one week from today.
4. By consent of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to **8 October 2025**.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]