



2026:BHC-AS:23498

Board Sr.No.:-33

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2892 OF 2025

Vithoba Sakharam MayekarAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi i/b. Mr. Samay Pawar for Applicant
Mr. Prashant Jadhav, APP for the State
Mr. Padmasinh Patil i/b. Mr. Ashraf Ali Shaikh for Intervenor
PSI Nita Gaikwad, Wakad Police Station present

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 8th October, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 03/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)