



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Bail Application No.2892 of 2025**

Vithoba Sakharam Mayekar ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

---

Mr Satyavrat Joshi i/by Priyesh More for the applicant.

Mr PP Jadhav, APP for the respondent / State.

API PG Gajjewar, Wakad Police Station, Pimpri-Chinchwad,  
Pune.

---

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.**

**Date : 4 December 2025.**

**P.C. :**

By consent stand over to 17 December 2025.

2. Liberty to file a reply affidavit.

**[R. N. Laddha, J.]**