



Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2892 of 2025

Vithoba Sakharam Mayekar ... Applicant/s

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent/s

---

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi i/b. Mr. Priyesh More, Advocate for the Applicant/s.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Pradip K. Palve along with Mr. Nawaz Shaikh, Advocate for  
Respondent No.2-Intervenor.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for  
respondent-State.

2. Investigating Officer to remain present before this Court on the  
next date of hearing. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA  
SHANKAR  
KADAM

Digitally signed by  
SHUBHADA  
SHANKAR KADAM  
Date: 2026.01.13  
19:33:16 +0530