

*vai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2892 OF 2025

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

Digitally  
signed by  
VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date:  
2026.02.13  
15:06:48  
+0530

Vithoba Sakharam Mayekar

Versus

State Of Maharashtra

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2026

IN

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2892 OF 2025

Cherian Phillips Kalaparambil

Versus

State Of Maharashtra

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2026

IN

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2892 OF 2025

Shashikant Bhagwan Mahajan And Ors

Versus

State Of Maharashtra and anr.

---

Mr.Samay Pawar i/b Mr.Piyush More Advocate for Applicant in BA 2892 of 2025.

Mr.P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Pradip K. Palve for Respondent No.2.

Ms.Dattatraya V. Devkar for the Intervenor.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :



*vai*

1. At the request of the Intervenor, stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026. Leave to file affidavit in reply. Office to accept.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)