



Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2892 OF 2025

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM

Date:  
2026.03.04  
11:57:15 +0530

VITHOBA SAKHARAM MAYEKAR

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2026

IN

BA/2892/2025

CHERIAN PHILLIPS KALAPARAMBIL

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2026

IN

BA/2892/2025

SHASHIKANT BHAGWAN MAHAJAN AND ORS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

---

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi (thr. VC) a/w. Indayanee Pandit i/b. Priyesh More  
Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Dattatraya Deokar, Advocate for Intervenor.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP and learned counsel for the Intervenor.



**Tikam**

2. Learned counsel for the Intervenor seeks time.
3. At his request, as a last chance, stand over to 11/03/2026.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**