



2026:BHC-AS:23498

Board Sr.No.:-25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2892 OF 2025

Vithoba Sakharam MayekarAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2026
In
Criminal Bail Appln. 2892 OF 2025

Cherian Phillips KalaparambilPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2026
In
Criminal Bail Appln. 2892 OF 2025

Shashikant Bhagwan Mahajan And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Satyavrat Joshi i/by Priyesh More for Applicant
Adv. P. P. Jadhav APP for State-Respondent No. 1
Adv. Pradeep Palve for Respondent no 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**



2026:BHC-AS:23498

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/05/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)