



Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2892 OF 2025

Vithoba Sakharam Mayekar

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 255 OF 2026

IN

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2892 OF 2025

Cherian Phillips Kalaparambil

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2026

IN

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2892 OF 2025

Shashikant Bhagwan Mahajan and ors.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. Samay Pawar i/b. Mr. Priyesh More, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Dattatraya Devkar, Advocate for the Intervenor.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent No.1-State.

2. Stand over to 11th June 2026.

3. Investigating Officer to inform respondent No.2 about the pendency of the application.

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.05.07
17:37:05 +0530

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)