



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.2892 OF 2025

Vithoba Sakharam Mayekar : Applicant (Accused)
Versus.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. : Respondents.

Mr. Sachin Salunkhe a/w Adv. Saloni Sarguru for the Applicant.
Mr. Pradeep Palve for Respondent No.2.
Mr. V B Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. Navaz Shaikh and Mr. Dattatraya Devkar for the Interveners.
PSI Ramesh Sirsat, Wakad Police Station, Pune present.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATED : 11 JUNE 2026

PC:-

1. At the joint request of the learned Advocates for the parties,
list this bail application on 29 June 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)